SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 327

WHEREAS, Lindsay High School student Rory Isabel Dulock has achieved great distinction with her winning performance in the 2020-2021 Voice of Democracy essay contest; and

WHEREAS, Established in 1947, the Voice of Democracy audio-essay program provides high school students with the unique opportunity to express their views in democratic- and patriotic-themed recorded essays; each year, more than 64,000 youths in the 9th through 12th grades across the country compete for educational scholarships and other incentives that are awarded through the initiative; and

WHEREAS, Sponsored by Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 1922 in Gainesville, Rory Dulock explored the topic of "Is This the Country the Founders Envisioned?" in her Voice of Democracy essay submission, topping the field in the local and district contests; she was presented with a Camp Bowie Post 708 and Auxiliary Scholarship, and she also received the Robert O. "Bob" Pugh Memorial Scholarship; further, she was honored among the Voice of Democracy Top 10 winners at the 2020-2021 Texas VFW Mid-Winter Convention; and

WHEREAS, This outstanding young Texan has proven herself to possess outstanding skill and dedication, and she may indeed look forward to a future that is bright with promise; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 87th Legislature, hereby congratulate Rory Isabel Dulock on her impressive performance in the Voice of Democracy essay contest and extend to her sincere best wishes for continued success; and, be it further

 ${\tt RESOLVED}$, That an official copy of this Resolution be prepared for Ms. Dulock as an expression of high regard from the Texas Senate.

Springer

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on April 28, 2021.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate